
Griffon Partners Operation Corp. (the "Company")

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TAMARACK VALLEY ENERGY LTD. 3300, 308 - 4 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0H7 CANADA 23,769,206.04$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 74,867,971.90$  

UNSECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
2COM CONSULTING INC BOX 576 OKOTOKS, AB T1S 1A7 CANADA 633.31$              
360 ENERGY LIABILITY MANAGEMENT SUITE 1600, BOW VALLEY SQUARE, 1, 202 - 6TH AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 2R9 CANADA 1,517.25$           
ABSA 9410 - 20TH AVENUE N.W. EDMONTON, AB T6N 0A4 CANADA 24.56$                
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ANTELOPE PARK NO. 322 BOX 70 MARENGO, SK S0L 2K0 CANADA 136,504.86$       
APEX DISTRIBUTION INC. SUITE 3000, 300 - 5TH AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 3C4 CANADA 2,513.99$           
BARRACUDA WELLSITE MANAGEMENT LTD. #10, 34 WRANGLER PLACE ROCKY VIEW COUNTY, AB T1X 0L7 CANADA 8,084.84$           
BAYTEX ENERGY LTD. 2800, 520 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0R3 CANADA 162,521.27$       
BIG RACK VAC SERVICES LTD. BOX 59 COLEVILLE, SK S0L 0K0 CANADA 4,509.54$           
BILL'S TRUCKING CO. LTD. P. O. BOX 194 COLEVILLE, SK S0L 0K0 CANADA 18,275.25$         
BLACKROCK AUTOMATION LTD. 209, 1117 - 1ST ST SW CALGARY, AB T2R 0T9 CANADA 262.50$              
BRIGHTSPOT CLIMATE INC. 401 - 409 GRANVILLE ST VANCOUVER, BC V6C 1T2 CANADA 1,470.00$           
CAMPUS ENERGY PARTNERS INFRASTRUCTURE LP 2400, 411 -1 STREET SE CALGARY, AB T2G 4Y5 CANADA 21,300.18$         
CANADIAN SPOONER SERVICES 18 KING STREET EAST, SUITE 1400 TORONTO, ON M5C 1C4 CANADA 170.16$              
CANPAR HOLDINGS LTD. 1000, 517 - 10 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2R 0A8 CANADA 815.89$              
CHEMSCAPE SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES INC 320 - 715 5 AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 2X6 CANADA 1,050.00$           
SHEILA EVELYN CLIMENHAGA P. O. BOX 2667 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 219.15$              
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED #2500, 855 - 2 STREET SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4J8 CANADA 6,026.27$           
COMPASS SIGN & SAFETY BOX 445, 4932 - 51ST STREET CONSORT, AB T0C 1B0 CANADA 811.13$              
COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA 800, 324 8 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 2Z2 CANADA 57,118.43$         
CORE LABORATORIES CANADA LTD PETROLEUM SERVICES CALGARY, 2810 12TH STREET NE CALGARY, AB T2E 7P7 CANADA 3,224.55$           
CINDY CRAWFORD 23 CHANDOS DRIVE KITCHENER, ON N2A 3C2 CANADA 933.77$              
CRITICAL CONTROLS TECHNOLOGIES INC 910, 140 - 10TH AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2G 0R1 CANADA 2,445.08$           
DAN'S CONTRACTING LTD. PO BOX 17 COMPEER, AB T0C 1A0 CANADA 35,680.52$         
DELOITTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LP C/O T04567C, PO BOX 4567, STN A TORONTO, ON M5W 0J1 CANADA 33,705.00$         
DIRECT ENERGY PO BOX 1520 STN M CALGARY, AB T2P 5R6 CANADA 442.92$              
ECLIPSE E-LINE SERVICES INC 550, 435 - 4TH AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 3A8 CANADA 9,189.60$           
ECO-GREEN ENERGY TRANSFER LTD. BOX 1461 OKOTOKS, AB T1S 1B4 CANADA 7,182.92$           
EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA LIMITED 200 - 110 QUARRY PARK BLVD SE CALGARY, AB T2C 3G3 CANADA 13,453.77$         
ENVERUS CANADA INC 585 8TH AVE. SW, STE. 1400 CALGARY, AB T2P 1G1 CANADA 448.81$              
EXXONMOBIL CANADA ENERGY P.O. BOX 2480, STATION M CALGARY, AB T2P 3M9 CANADA 219.15$              
VALERIE FERGUSON BOX 738 BOYLE, AB T0A 0M0 CANADA 117.38$              
C. FISCHER TRUCKING INC. BOX 37 HOOSIER, SK S0L 1M0 CANADA 114,187.50$       
MAVIS CAROLINE FRANKE 6 - 6325 METRAL DRIVE NANAIMO, BC V9T 6P9 CANADA 14.41$                
FREEHOLD ROYALTIES PARTNERSHIP 1000, 517 - 10 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2R 0A8 CANADA 1,450.12$           
FULL TILT HOLDINGS LTD. BOX 1201 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 2,294.25$           
GFL ENVIRONMENTAL SFS INC DBA GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC, PO BOX 150 CONCORD, ON L4K 1B2 CANADA 1,945.76$           
DARRELL GOLDSMITH FAMILY TRUST C/O SYNERGY CREDIT UNION, BOX 1300 BRANCH 155 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 821.57$              
GTX CONSULTING LTD 3815 PARKHILL PLACE SW CALGARY, AB T2S 2W6 CANADA 6,142.50$           
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HEART'S HILL NO. 352 BOX 458 LUSELAND, SK S0L 2A0 CANADA 183.48$              
PHYLLIS CHRISTENA HENRY APT 1111 - 10 COACHWAY ROAD SW CALGARY, AB T3H 1ES CANADA 613.43$              
HOLLAND'S HOT OILING LTD. BOX 787 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 1,622.25$           
HORIZON COMPLIANCE GROUP INC 124 DOUGLAS GLEN MEWS SE CALGARY, AB T2Z 2M9 CANADA 5,863.73$           
INTERCON MESSAGING BOX 6295, 6226 - 50 AVE DRAYTON VALLEY, AB T7A 1R7 CANADA 489.31$              
JAG OILFIELD SERVICES INC. BOX 69 COMPEER, AB T0C 1A0 CANADA 114,319.04$       
CHARLENE JENNEJOHN 237 BOULDER CREEK CRANBROOK, BC V1C 0B4 CANADA 10.45$                
KELRO PUMP & MECHANICAL LTD. PO BOX 10989 LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 3B3 CANADA 2,518.60$           
JONATHAN KLESCH 3ET N 303, PALAIS BELVEDERE, 20 BOULEVARD D'ITALIE 98000 MONACO 3,939.92$           
TONI LAMBERT, IN TRUST 52 BERTMOUNT AVE TORONTO, ON M4M  2X9 CANADA 945.46$              
LINE FIND GROUP INC. BOX 1621 BROOKS, AB T1R 1C4 CANADA 3,136.36$           
LONG VIEW SYSTEMS CORPORATION 2100, 250 - 2 STREET SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0C1 CANADA 182.46$              
LONGHORN OIL & GAS LTD BOX 562 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 13,721.42$         
ESTATE OF LARRY JOHN MACINTOSH PO BOX 221 PLENTY, SK S0L 2R0 CANADA 2,450.00$           
MLAND SK 145 - 1ST AVENUE NE SWIFT CURRENT, SK S9H 2B1 CANADA 4,224.91$           
MAXINE CAROL MOTT 228 SILVER RIDGE CRES NW CALGARY, AB T3B 3T5 CANADA 234.91$              
MTM ENERGY SERVICES INC. 4810A - 62ND AVENUE LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 2E9 CANADA 71,842.62$         
NIGHTHAWK OILFIELD SERVICES LTD. P. O. BOX 307 MACKLIN, SK S0L 2C0 CANADA 12,007.98$         
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF OAKDALE NO. 320 BOX 249 COLEVILLE, SK S0L 0K0 CANADA 134,532.26$       
OUTLAW EQUIPMENT LTD. BOX 992 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 137,050.18$       
PERFORMANCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1050, 635 – 8TH AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 3M3 CANADA 39,745.37$         
PRAIRIE STORM CONTROLS INC. BOX 671 CONSORT, AB T0C 1B0 CANADA 4,043.74$           
PRAIRIESKY ROYALTY LTD. #1700, 350 - 7 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 3N9 CANADA 363,423.56$       
PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION & SUPPLY LTD BOX 4 COLEVILLE, SK S0L 0K0 CANADA 8,809.06$           
PROPAK ENERGY SERVICES 440 EAST LAKE ROAD AIRDRIE, AB T4A 2J8 CANADA 87,844.55$         
PROPIPE SALES & SERVICES LTD BOX 1101 NISKU, AB T9E 8A8 CANADA 18,798.08$         
PURE CHEM SERVICES #1400, 332 - 6TH AVENUE S.W. CALGARY, AB T2P 0B2 CANADA 31,269.42$         
Q TEST INSPECTION LTD. 5010 76 AVE SE CALGARY, AB T2C 2X2 CANADA 6,882.87$           
Q2 ARTIFICIAL LIFT SERVICES ULC 7883 EDGAR INDUSTRIAL WAY RED DEER, AB T4P 3R2 CANADA 6,304.56$           
R.A. KROEGER TRUCKING P. O. BOX 447 CONSORT, AB T0C 1B0 CANADA 10,298.09$         
R.B.W. WASTE MANAGEMENT LTD 3280 - 10 STREET NISKU, AB T9E 1E7 CANADA 30,495.74$         
RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA P O BOX 14002 STATION MAIN WINNIPEG, MB R3C 3P8 CANADA 532,342.63$       
RIOVIEW INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 1756, 1530 21ST AVE, 2ND FLOOR NANTON, AB T0L 1R0 CANADA 6,413.30$           
R.L. ELECTRIC MOTOR REWINDING 1995 LTD 6506 50TH AVENUE LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 2W8 CANADA 1,304.42$           
R.M.OF KINDERSLEY NO. 290 BOX 1210, 409 MAIN STREET KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 58,662.17$         
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MILTON NO. 292 BOX 70 MARENGO, SK S0L 2K0 CANADA 353,107.62$       
R.M. OF PRAIRIEDALE NO 321 #1 RECRUIT STREET, BOX 160 MAJOR, SK S0L 2H0 CANADA 108,758.96$       
ROK RESOURCES INC. 2800, 500 4TH AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 2V6 CANADA 9,737.99$           
ROKE TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 100 - 1220 28TH STREET NE CALGARY, AB T2A 6A2 CANADA 16,719.56$         
GERALDINE ANN ROSS 16 DALBROOK BAY NW CALGARY, AB T3A 2G9 CANADA 234.91$              
SASK ENERGY PO BOX 6300 REGINA, SK S4P 4J5 CANADA 62.48$                
SASKATCHEWAN FIRST CALL 1777 VICTORIA  AVENUE REGINA, SK S4P 4K5 CANADA 127.76$              
SASKATCHEWAN MINISTER OF ENERGY AND RESOURCES 1000, 2103-11TH AVENUE REGINA, SK S4P 3Z8 CANADA 187,443.35$       
SASK POWER 2025 VICTORIA AVENUE REGINA, SK S4P 0S1 CANADA 11,946.25$         
STEVE SAWCHUK BOX 485 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 115.38$              
SECURE ENERGY SERVICES BROOKFIELD PLACE, 2300, 225 - 6TH AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 1N2 CANADA 17,639.84$         
SHARDI SERVICES (2012) LTD. P. O. BOX 70 COLEVILLE, AB S0L 0K0 CANADA 24,859.86$         
SHMITTY'S SHWABBIN' LTD. P. O. BOX 1823 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 18,244.30$         
SIREN HOTSHOT & OILFIELD SERVICES LTD 42 WEST ROAD KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S1 CANADA 924.00$              
SLICK INSPECTION LTD 2038 - 12TH AVE NW MEDICINE HAT, AB T1C 2A7 CANADA 722.19$              

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP. SUITE 1200, 333 - 7 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 2Z1 CANADA 799,914.39$       
MELISSA DAWN 219 SILVER HILL WAY NW CALGARY, AB T3B 4K9 CANADA 10.45$                
TGB INDUSTRIES INC. PO BOX 3024 SWIFT CURRENT, SK S9H 0W2 CANADA 10,403.52$         
THIESSEN LAND COMPANY LTD BOX 338 SWIFT CURRENT, SK S9H 3V8 CANADA 1,817.55$           
THREE STAR SERVICES LTD. BOX 354 CONSORT, AB T0C 1B0 CANADA 18,747.75$         
TKC TRUCKING & PICKER SERVICE LTD. BOX 2337 KINDERSLEY, SK S0L 1S0 CANADA 3,832.50$           
TORQ TRUCKING (2015) LTD SUITE 1810, 250 - 6 AVE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 3H7 CANADA 1,228.49$           
TRILOGY OILFIELD LTD. BOX 264 PROVOST, AB T0B 3S0 CANADA 11,578.65$         
TRIPLE DEUCE ENTERPRISES LTD BOX 146 MACKLIN, SK S0L 2C0 CANADA 1,878.41$           
UTILITY SAFETY PARTNERS BOX 87131 CALGARY, AB T2Z 3V7 CANADA 152.25$              
VANGUARD OIL CORP. 275 - 999, 8 STREET SW CALGARY, AB T2R 1J5 CANADA 974.24$              
VILLAGE OF SMILEY PO BOX 160, #1 RECRUIT STREET MAJOR, SK S0L 2H0 CANADA 1,033.10$           
VORTRAX CONSTRUCTION LTD. 1012ND STREET, BOX 81 ACADIA VALLEY, AB T0J 0A0 CANADA 5,397.00$           
WEESE ELECTRIC LTD. BOX 239 PLENTY, SK S0L 2R0 CANADA 77,196.07$         
876919 ALBERTA O/A WEST COUNTRY ENERGY SERVICES 4 7967 49 AVE RED DEER, AB T4P 2V5 CANADA 11,458.13$         
BRIAN WHITE UNIT 202, 201 DORCHESTER BLVD. ST. CATHARINES, ON L2M 7W1 CANADA 945.46$              
WHITECAP RESOURCES INC. #3800, 525 - 8TH AVENUE S.W. CALGARY, AB T2P 1G1 CANADA 82,248.69$         
WILD ROWS PUMP & COMPRESSION LTD. 5901-63 AVE LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 3T7 CANADA 1,735.97$           
BLAIR WINGER 372 LISGAR STREET OTTAWA, ON K2P 2S3 CANADA 117.38$              
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WINSLOW BOX 310 DODSLAND, SK S0L 0V0 CANADA 446.05$              
TOTAL UNSECURED CREDITORS 4,156,014.99$    

TOTAL CREDITORS 79,023,986.89$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469



Griffon Partners Holding Corp. (the "Company")

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

UNSECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
Griffon Partners Operation Corp. 140 FOURTH AVENUE SW, SUITE 900, c/o SAML Calgary T2P 3N3 Canada 20,962.95$         
TOTAL UNSECURED CREDITORS 20,962.95$         

TOTAL CREDITORS 51,119,728.81$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



Griffon Partners Capital Management Ltd. (the "Company")

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

UNSECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
Griffon Partners Operation Corp. 140 FOURTH AVENUE SW, SUITE 900, c/o SAML Calgary T2P 3N3 Canada 629,670.00$       
Stikeman Elliott LLP 4200 BANKERS HALL WEST 888 - 3RD Street SW Calgary T2P 5C5 CANADA 149,343.60$       
Burnet, Duckworth, & Palmer LLP 2400, 525 - 8 AVENUE SW Calgary T2P 1G1 CANADA 153,035.88$       
TOTAL UNSECURED CREDITORS 932,049.48$       

TOTAL CREDITORS 52,030,815.34$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



2437799 Alberta Ltd. ( the “Company”)

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

TOTAL CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



2437801 Alberta Ltd. ( the “Company”)

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

TOTAL CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



2437815 Alberta Ltd. ( the “Company”)

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY, PROVINCE PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

TOTAL CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



Stellion Limited (the "Company")

As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

UNSECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
JONATHAN KLESCH 3ET N 303, PALAIS BELVEDERE, 20 BOULEVARD D'ITALIE 98000 MONACO 3,938.21$           
TOTAL UNSECURED CREDITORS 3,938.21$           

TOTAL CREDITORS 51,102,704.07$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469
European euro: 1.4506

List of Creditors

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.



Spicelo Limited (the "Company")
List of Creditors
As at February 7, 2024
Please note the following: 
1. The list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the books and records of the Company.

3. This list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability for, or quantum of, any of the amounts shown.

SECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
SIGNAL CAPITAL PARTNERS 4TH FLOOR, 25 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1F 9LU UK 38,711,186.59$  
TRAFIGURA CANADA LIMITED 1700, 400 - 3 AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 4H2 CANADA 12,387,579.27$  
TOTAL SECURED CREDITORS 51,098,765.86$  

UNSECURED CREDITOR NAME ADDRESS CITY PC/ZC COUNTRY AMOUNT
MICHAEL ALEXANDER SMURFIT 11, AV PRINCESSE GRACE 98000 MONACO 300,195.82$       
JONATHAN KLESCH 3ET N 303, PALAIS BELVEDERE, 20 BOULEVARD D'ITALIE 98000 MONACO 873,975.92$       
TOTAL UNSECURED CREDITORS 1,174,171.74$    

TOTAL CREDITORS 52,272,937.60$  

Creditor amounts in currencies other than Canadian currency has been converted to Canadian currency as at February 7, 2024 using the following exchange rates:
US dollar: 1.3469
European euro: 1.4506

2. The amounts included in this list of creditors do not take into consideration any un-invoiced amounts, nor have the amounts been adjusted for any amounts that may also be receivable from creditors.

4. To date, a claims procedure has not been approved by the Court, and creditors are not required to file a statement of account or proof of claim at this point in time. If, at a later date, 
a claims procedure is approved by the Court, all known creditors will be notified and claim forms will be posted to the Monitor's website. It is through such a claims procedure that creditor claims will be reviewed and 
determined.


